TIGERS - ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE MODEL EDI 813 SALES TAX MAP
SALES TAX EDI MAPPING
HEADER SEGMENT - required
ID REF ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
ST01 143 Tran Set Identifier ID M 3 3 "813" = X12.62 Electronic
Filing of Tax Return Data
ST02 329 Tran Set Control
Num

NAME
ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
TRN01 481 Trace Type Code ID M 1 1 “3” = Financial
Reassociation Trace Number
TRN02 127 Reference Number AN M 1 30 Enter Tax Filer determined
Trace Number.
Example: TRN~3~1235\
Note: This TRN segment is optional and is only present if the tax filer is wanting to convey any
kind of trace (i.e. check, debit authorization, etc.) number for a payment already initiated.
BEGINNING SEGMENT FOR PAYMENT ORDER/REMITTANCE ADVICE - Optional
ID REF ELEMENT
NAME
ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
BPR01 305 Transaction
Handling Code
ID M 1 1 “S” = Single Debit
Authorization
BPR02 782 Monetary Amount R M 1 8 Enter Debit Authorization
Amount (See note below)
BPR03 478 Credit/Debit Flag
Code
ID M 1 1 “D” for “Debit”
BPR04 591 Payment Method
Code
ID M 3 3 “ACH” for “Automated
Clearing House”
Example: BPR~S~500~D~ACH\
Note: This BPR segment is optional and is only present if the tax filer is wanting to authorize a debit ACH payment
for this return.  This amount may only contain whole dollars in format $ up to $$$$$$$$ where $$$$$$$$ are only
dollars, no cents.
NAME SEGMENT - required
For Model Purposes Only -- Not Intended for Implementation Version
Page 4
TIGERS - ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE MODEL EDI 813 SALES TAX MAP
ID REF ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
N101 98 Entity Identifier
Code
ID M 2 2 "TP" =Primary Taxpayer
N102 93 Name AN M 1 35 Enter Business Taxpayer
Name
Example: N1~TP~ACME OIL CO\
ADMINISTRATIVE COMMUNICATIONS CONTACT SEGMENT -optional
ID REF ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
PER0
1
366 Contact Function
Code
ID M 2 2 “TP” = Primary Taxpayer
PER0
2
92 Name AN O 1 35 Not Used
PER0
3
365 Communication
Number Qualifier
ID M 2 2 “TE” = Telephone
PER0
4
364 Communication
Number
AN M 10 10 Enter Business Taxpayer’s
Phone Number
Example PER~TP~~TE~2177868888\:
ADMINISTRATIVE COMMUNICATIONS CONTACT SEGMENT - optional
ID REF ELEMENT NAME ATTRIBUTES VALUE/DESCRIPTION
PER0
1
366 Contact Function
Code
ID M 2 2 “PI” = Preparer
PER0
2
92 Name AN O 1 35 Not Used